

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 17, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C21163	MP 0251-349	3	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC	\$800,000.00	\$656,971.55	82.12%	-\$143,028.45
Letting Totals			3		\$800,000.00	\$656,971.55	82.12%	-\$143,028.45

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Project(s): MP 0251-349
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: HUERFANO, OTERO, PUEBLO

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	678A	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC	\$656,971.55	100.00%	82.12%
2	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$757,479.00	115.30%	94.68%
3	1604	Mark Construction, Inc.	\$787,257.69	119.83%	98.41%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$800,000.00	121.77%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	530.000 EACH	52.00000	27,560.00	50.00000	26,500.00	40.00000	21,200.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	23.000 EACH	62.00000	1,426.00	50.00000	1,150.00	30.00000	690.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	13.000 EACH	31.00000	403.00	110.00000	1,430.00	100.00000	1,300.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.000 ACRE	200.00000	200.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.000 ACRE	400.00000	400.00	600.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	10.000 LB	5.00000	50.00	3.00000	30.00	15.00000	150.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	656.000 SF	19.00000	12,464.00	14.50000	9,512.00	18.00000	11,808.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	6,049.000 SF	23.00000	139,127.00	17.20000	104,042.80	19.00000	114,931.00
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	2,807.000 SF	25.00000	70,175.00	25.75000	72,280.25	25.00000	70,175.00
614-00615	Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	182.000 LF	40.00000	7,280.00	60.00000	10,920.00	50.00000	9,100.00
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	242.000 LF	45.00000	10,890.00	63.00000	15,246.00	55.00000	13,310.00
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	98.000 LF	50.00000	4,900.00	67.00000	6,566.00	60.00000	5,880.00
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	122.000 LF	55.00000	6,710.00	70.00000	8,540.00	65.00000	7,930.00
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	38.000 LF	60.00000	2,280.00	74.00000	2,812.00	70.00000	2,660.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	145.000 LF	65.00000	9,425.00	75.50000	10,947.50	75.00000	10,875.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	151.000 EACH	140.00000	21,140.00	175.00000	26,425.00	160.00000	24,160.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	395.000 EACH	350.00000	138,250.00	320.00000	126,400.00	345.00000	136,275.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	93.000 EACH	475.00000	44,175.00	420.00000	39,060.00	425.00000	39,525.00
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	14.000 EACH	1,050.00000	14,700.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	16.000 EACH	1,200.00000	19,200.00	1,270.00000	20,320.00	1,500.00000	24,000.00
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	6.000 EACH	1,350.00000	8,100.00	1,350.00000	8,100.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	7.000 EACH	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,650.00000	11,550.00	2,800.00000	19,600.00
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	2.000 EACH	1,650.00000	3,300.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	7.000 EACH	1,800.00000	12,600.00	2,450.00000	17,150.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00
614-85045	Truck with Mounted Attenuator and Flashing Arrow Panel	1.000 EACH	7,000.00000	7,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	169,515.00000	169,515.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	90.000 DAY	500.00000	45,000.00	250.00000	22,500.00	600.00000	54,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	60.00000	480.00	10.00000	80.00	20.00000	160.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	100.00000	800.00	15.00000	120.00	20.00000	160.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	34.000 EACH	50.00000	1,700.00	20.00000	680.00	20.00000	680.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	5.000 EACH	50.00000	250.00	2.00000	10.00	2.00000	10.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	15.00000	4,500.00	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00
Section Totals:				\$800,000.00		\$656,971.55		\$757,479.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$800,000.00		\$656,971.55		\$757,479.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO

				(3) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	530.000	EACH	74.06000	39,251.80				
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	23.000	EACH	62.40000	1,435.20				
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	13.000	EACH	50.60000	657.80				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.000	ACRE	3,007.94000	3,007.94				
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.000	ACRE	2,180.31000	2,180.31				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	10.000	LB	7.48000	74.80				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	656.000	SF	12.98000	8,514.88				
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	6,049.000	SF	20.97000	126,847.53				
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	2,807.000	SF	24.84000	69,725.88				
614-00615	Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	182.000	LF	47.51000	8,646.82				
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	242.000	LF	48.81000	11,812.02				
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	98.000	LF	56.22000	5,509.56				
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	122.000	LF	59.46000	7,254.12				
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	38.000	LF	64.10000	2,435.80				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO

				(3) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	145.000	LF	63.93000	9,269.85				
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	151.000	EACH	211.55000	31,944.05				
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	395.000	EACH	393.42000	155,400.90				
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	93.000	EACH	456.88000	42,489.84				
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	14.000	EACH	1,126.03000	15,764.42				
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	16.000	EACH	1,206.47000	19,303.52				
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	6.000	EACH	1,468.69000	8,812.14				
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	7.000	EACH	1,785.63000	12,499.41				
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	2.000	EACH	2,188.66000	4,377.32				
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	7.000	EACH	3,023.32000	21,163.24				
614-85045	Truck with Mounted Attenuator and Flashing Arrow Panel	1.000	EACH	29,900.00000	29,900.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	83,916.14000	83,916.14				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	90.000	DAY	472.42000	42,517.80				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO

				(3) 1604 Mark Construction, Inc.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH		23.92000	191.36				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH		23.92000	191.36				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	34.000 EACH		23.92000	813.28				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000 EACH		11,063.00000	11,063.00				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH		1,644.50000	6,578.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	5.000 EACH		23.92000	119.60				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH		11.96000	3,588.00				
Section Totals:					\$787,257.69				
Contract Grand Totals					\$787,257.69				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Counties: HUERFANO,
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	OTERO,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	PUEBLO
		Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	530.000	52.00000	50.00000 EACH	27,560.00	26,500.00	96.15%	-1,060.00
0010	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	23.000	62.00000	50.00000 EACH	1,426.00	1,150.00	80.65%	-276.00
0015	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	13.000	31.00000	110.00000 EACH	403.00	1,430.00	354.84%	1,027.00
0020	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.000	200.00000	1,800.00000 ACRE	200.00	1,800.00	900.00%	1,600.00
0025	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.000	400.00000	600.00000 ACRE	400.00	600.00	150.00%	200.00
0030	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	10.000	5.00000	3.00000 LB	50.00	30.00	60.00%	-20.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Counties: HUERFANO,
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	OTERO,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	PUEBLO
		Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	656.000	19.00000	14.50000 SF	12,464.00	9,512.00	76.32%	-2,952.00
0040	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	6,049.000	23.00000	17.20000 SF	139,127.00	104,042.80	74.78%	-35,084.20
0045	614-00013 Sign Panel (Class III)	2,807.000	25.00000	25.75000 SF	70,175.00	72,280.25	103.00%	2,105.25
0050	614-00615 Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	182.000	40.00000	60.00000 LF	7,280.00	10,920.00	150.00%	3,640.00
0055	614-00818 Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	242.000	45.00000	63.00000 LF	10,890.00	15,246.00	140.00%	4,356.00
0060	614-00821 Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	98.000	50.00000	67.00000 LF	4,900.00	6,566.00	134.00%	1,666.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Counties: HUERFANO,
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	OTERO,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	PUEBLO
		Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	614-01022 Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	122.000	55.00000	70.00000 LF	6,710.00	8,540.00	127.27%	1,830.00
0070	614-01026 Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	38.000	60.00000	74.00000 LF	2,280.00	2,812.00	123.33%	532.00
0075	614-01226 Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	145.000	65.00000	75.50000 LF	9,425.00	10,947.50	116.15%	1,522.50
0080	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	151.000	140.00000	175.00000 EACH	21,140.00	26,425.00	125.00%	5,285.00
0085	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	395.000	350.00000	320.00000 EACH	138,250.00	126,400.00	91.43%	-11,850.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Counties: HUERFANO,
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	OTERO,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	PUEBLO
		Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0090	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	93.000	475.00000	420.00000 EACH	44,175.00	39,060.00	88.42%	-5,115.00
0095	614-03002 Concrete Footing (Type 2)	14.000	1,050.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	14,700.00	16,800.00	114.29%	2,100.00
0100	614-03003 Concrete Footing (Type 3)	16.000	1,200.00000	1,270.00000 EACH	19,200.00	20,320.00	105.83%	1,120.00
0105	614-03004 Concrete Footing (Type 4)	6.000	1,350.00000	1,350.00000 EACH	8,100.00	8,100.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	614-03005 Concrete Footing (Type 5)	7.000	1,500.00000	1,650.00000 EACH	10,500.00	11,550.00	110.00%	1,050.00
0115	614-03006 Concrete Footing (Type 6)	2.000	1,650.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	3,300.00	4,000.00	121.21%	700.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Counties: HUERFANO,
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	OTERO,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	PUEBLO
		Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0120	614-03007 Concrete Footing (Type 7)	7.000	1,800.00000	2,450.00000 EACH	12,600.00	17,150.00	136.11%	4,550.00
0125	614-85045 Truck with Mounted Attenuator and Flashing Arrow Panel	1.000	7,000.00000	19,000.00000 EACH	7,000.00	19,000.00	271.43%	12,000.00
0130	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	169,515.00000	70,000.00000 L S	169,515.00	70,000.00	41.29%	-99,515.00
0135	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	90.000	500.00000	250.00000 DAY	45,000.00	22,500.00	50.00%	-22,500.00
0140	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	60.00000	10.00000 EACH	480.00	80.00	16.67%	-400.00
0145	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000	100.00000	15.00000 EACH	800.00	120.00	15.00%	-680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Letting No: 20151217	Contract ID: C21163	Counties: HUERFANO,
Letting Date: December 17, 2015	Region: 2	OTERO,
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION DATE	PUEBLO
		Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0150	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	34.000	50.00000	20.00000 EACH	1,700.00	680.00	40.00%	-1,020.00
0155	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000	3,500.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	3,500.00	1,000.00	28.57%	-2,500.00
0160	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000	500.00000	200.00000 EACH	2,000.00	800.00	40.00%	-1,200.00
0165	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	5.000	50.00000	2.00000 EACH	250.00	10.00	4.00%	-240.00
0170	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	15.00000	2.00000 EACH	4,500.00	600.00	13.33%	-3,900.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$800,000.00	\$656,971.55	82.12%	-\$143,028.45

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20151217
 Letting Date: December 17, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21163
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/17/16 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: HUERFANO,
 OTERO,
 PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP 0251-349

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO. MTCE 0251-349 (21163) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN HUERFANO, PUEBLO, AND OTERO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF HIGHWAY SIGNS ALONG THE SOUTHBOUND SIDE OF INTERSTATE 25, AS WELL AS BOTH DIRECTIONS OF US 50B.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$800,000.00	\$656,971.55	82.12%	-\$143,028.45
---------------------	---------------------	---------------	----------------------